PROJECT: Cherry Fork Sanitary Sewer Improvements
OWNER: Adams County
PROJECT NO.: 220432
SORTED BY BASE BID
BIDDER BASE BASE & BASE & BASE & BASE & BASE & BASE & BASE &
BID ALT A ALT B ALT C ALT A&B ALTA&C ALTB&C ALTA&B&C
Distel Construction, Inc. $6,285,630.00 $6,500,630.00 $6,284,830.00 $6,059,029.45 $6,499,830.00 $6,274,029.45 $6,058,229.45 $6,273,229.45
Unger Construction, LTD  $6,608,400.00 $6,762,400.00 $6,548,400.00 $6,608,400.00 $6,702,400.00 $6,762,400.00 $6,548,400.00 $6,702,400.00
KT Holden Construction $6,796,243.00 $6,947,043.00 $6,764,243.00 $8,132,001.00 $6,915,043.00 $8,282,801.00 $8,100,001.00 $8,250,801.00
Field Excavting, Inc. $6,944,282.00 $7,169,282.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
ALTERNATES ALT A ALT B NET ALT C ALTC BASE BID
Horizontal
Directional
Deduct for Deduct for Drillling
Vertical 6' Dia. Open Cut Open Cut Ref. Nos.
Screen Wet Well Force Main Force Main 12,13 & 14
Distel Construction, Inc. $215,000.00 ($800.00) ($226,600.55) $918,043.95 $1,144,644.50
Unger Construction, LTD $154,000.00  ($60,000.00) $0.00 $982,670.00  $982,670.00
KT Holden Construction $150,800.00  ($32,000.00) $1,335,758.00 $2,659,351.00 $1,323,593.00
Field Excavting, Inc. $225,000.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID N/A

BASE BID BASE BID BASE BID
Ref. No. 12 Ref. No. 13 Ref. No. 14
2 Inch 4 Inch 6 Inch
Force Main Force Main Force Main
$75,175.00 $82,219.50  $987,250.00
$19,400.00 $74,745.00 $888,525.00
$40,740.00  $149,490.00 $1,133,363.00
N/A N/A N/A



Cherry Fork Sanitary Sewer Improvements
Adams County Commissioners
Bid Opening Date: July 15, 2024
Bid Tabulation Summary
Base Bid
Project No. 220432

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

1 Distel Construction, Inc.
2227 Sixth Street

Portsmouth, OH 45662
Phone number: (740) 353-2815

2 Unger Construction, LTD
761 Tomlin Road

West Union, OH 45693
Phone number: (937) 544-5481

3 KT Holden Construction
2300 Lebanon Road

Lebanon, OH 45036
Phone number: (513) 968-3028

4 Fields Excavating, Inc.
177 Township Road 191
Kitts Hill, OH 45645
Phone number: (740) 534-1780
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Cherry Fork Sanitary Sewer Improvements
Adams County Commissioners
Bid Opening Date: July 15, 2024
Bid Tabulation Summary
Base Bid
Project No. 220432

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Bidder's
Name Calculated Total Informal Totals
1. Distel Construction, Inc. $6.,285,630.00
2. Unger Construction, LTD $6.608.400.00
3. KT Holden Construction $6,796,243.00 $6,796,093.00
4.  Fields Excavating, Inc. $6,944,282.00

July 16, 2024 Page 1



Cherry Fork Sanitary Sewer Improvements
Adams County Commissioners
Bid Opening Date: July 15, 2024
Bid Tabulation Summary
Base Bid
Project No. 220432

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders

Labor

1. 74.00 EACH OF (202) SEPTIC SYSTEM ABANDONED, AS PER PLAN

Distel Construction. Inc.
Unger Construction, LTD
KT Holden Construction
Fields Excavating, Inc.

$800.00
$1,000.00
$1.,000.00
$1,250.00

2. 200.00 CY OF (SPC) ROCK EXCAVATION, CONTINGENCY, AS DIRECTD

Distel Construction. Inc.
Unger Construction, LTD
KT Holden Construction
Fields Excavating, Inc.

$150.00
$450.00
$496.00
$135.00

3. 1.00 LS OF (253) PAVEMENT RESTORATION ALLOWANCE

Distel Construction. Inc.
Unger Construction, LTD
KT Holden Construction
Fields Excavating. Inc.

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

4. 335.00 SY OF (SPC) ASPHALT APRON OR DRIVE REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN

Distel Construction. Inc.
Unger Construction. LTD
KT Holden Construction
Fields Excavating. Inc.

$55.00
$100.00
$33.00
$90.00

5. 5.00 SY OF (SPC) CONCRETE APRON OR DRIVE REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN

Distel Construction. Inc.
Unger Construction. LTD
KT Holden Construction
Fields Excavating, Inc.

July 16, 2024

$400.00
$200.00
$435.00
$130.00

Calculated

Material Unit Price
$800.00 $1.600.00
$1,050.00 $2.050.00
$400.00 $1.400.00
$750.00 $2.000.00
$0.00 $150.00
$50.00 $500.00
$0.00 $496.00
$40.00 $175.00
$100,000.00 $100,000.00
$100,000.00 $100.,000.00
$100,000.00 $100,000.00
$100,000.00 $100.000.00
$45.00 $100.00
$230.00 $330.00
$22.00 $55.00
$50.00 $140.00
$100.00 $500.00
$300.00 $500.00
$110.00 $545.00
$70.00 $200.00
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Bidder's
Informal
Unit Price

Calculated
Line Item
Total

$118.400.00
$151.700.00
$103.600.00
$148.000.00

$30.000.00
$100.000.00
$99.200.00
$35.000.00

$100.000.00
$100.000.00
$100.000.00
$100.000.00

$33.500.00
$110.550.00
$18.425.00
$46.900.00

$2.500.00
$2.500.00
$2.725.00
$1.000.00

Bidder's

Informal

Line Item
Total



Cherry Fork Sanitary Sewer Improvements
Adams County Commissioners
Bid Opening Date: July 15, 2024
Bid Tabulation Summary
Base Bid
Project No. 220432

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

) Calculated
Bidders Labor Material Unit Price
6. 690.00 SY OF (SPC) STONE DRIVE REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN

Distel Construction, Inc. $20.00 $10.00 $30.00
Unger Construction, LTD $100.00 $100.00 $200.00
KT Holden Construction $25.50 $14.00 $39.50
Fields Excavating, Inc. $6.00 $12.00 $18.00

7. 175.00 CY OF (301) ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE. PG64-22, AS PER PLAN
Distel Construction, Inc. $450.00 $200.00 $650.00
Unger Construction, LTD $200.00 $300.00 $500.00
KT Holden Construction $169.00 $200.00 $369.00
Fields Excavating, Inc. $350.00 $250.00 $600.00

8. 35.00 CY OF (441) ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN

Distel Construction, Inc. $600.00 $150.00 $750.00
Unger Construction, LTD $200.00 $400.00 $600.00
KT Holden Construction $168.00 $160.00 $328.00
Fields Excavating, Inc. $350.00 $250.00 $600.00

9.10,312.00 FT OF (611) 6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN

Distel Construction, Inc. $40.00 $14.75 $54.75
Unger Construction, LTD $70.00 $30.00 $100.00
KT Holden Construction $64.75 $22.00 $86.75
Fields Excavating, Inc. $49.50 $41.50 $91.00

10. 74.00 EACH OF (611) 6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL CONNECTION TO RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Distel Construction, Inc. $1,200.00 $871.50 $2,071.50
Unger Construction, LTD $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2.,000.00
KT Holden Construction $1,000.00 $350.00 $1,350.00
Fields Excavating, Inc. $775.00 $1,025.00 $1.,800.00
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Bidder's
Informal
Unit Price

Calculated
Line Item
Total

$20,700.00
$138,000.00
$27.255.00
$12.,420.00

$113.750.00
$87.500.00
$64.575.00
$105,000.00

$26.250.00
$21,000.00
$11.,480.00
$21.,000.00

$564,582.00
$1,031.200.00
$894,566.00
$938.392.00

$153,291.00
$148.000.00

$99,900.00
$133.200.00

Bidder's

Informal

Line Item
Total



Cherry Fork Sanitary Sewer Improvements
Adams County Commissioners
Bid Opening Date: July 15, 2024
Bid Tabulation Summary
Base Bid
Project No. 220432

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

) Calculated
Bidders Labor Material Unit Price

11.9,356.00 FT OF (611) 8" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN
Distel Construction, Inc. $70.00 $40.00 $110.00
Unger Construction, LTD $140.00 $40.00 $180.00
KT Holden Construction $76.50 $50.00 $126.50
Fields Excavating, Inc. $67.00 $103.00 $170.00

Bidder's
Informal
Unit Price

12. 485.00 FT OF (611) 2 INCH CONDUIT, HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING WITHOUT CASING, AS PER PLAN

Distel Construction, Inc. $145.00 $10.00 $155.00
Unger Construction, LTD $35.00 $5.00 $40.00
KT Holden Construction $64.00 $20.00 $84.00
Fields Excavating, Inc. $5.00 $35.00 $40.00

13.1,661.00 FT OF (611) 4 INCH CONDUIT, HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING WITHOUT CASING, AS PER PLAN

Distel Construction, Inc. $30.00 $19.50 $49.50
Unger Construction, LTD $40.00 $5.00 $45.00
KT Holden Construction $65.00 $25.00 $90.00
Fields Excavating, Inc. $6.00 $34.00 $40.00

14.19,745.00 FT OF (611) 6 INCH CONDUIT, HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING WITHOUT CASING, AS PER PLAN

Distel Construction, Inc. $35.00 $15.00 $50.00
Unger Construction, LTD $35.00 $10.00 $45.00
KT Holden Construction $32.40 $25.00 $57.40
Fields Excavating, Inc. $3.00 $45.00 $48.00

15. 150.00 FT OF (611) 8 INCH CONDUIT IN BORED-IN-PLACE STEEL CASING, AS PER PLAN

Distel Construction, Inc. $300.00 $100.00 $400.00
Unger Construction, LTD $500.00 $200.00 $700.00
KT Holden Construction $300.00 $212.00 $512.00
Fields Excavating, Inc. $82.50 $1.802.50 $1.885.00
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Calculated
Line Item
Total

$1,029.160.00
$1,684,080.00
$1,183,534.00
$1,590,520.00

$75.175.00
$19.,400.00
$40,740.00
$19.,400.00

$82.,219.50
$74,745.00
$149,490.00
$66.440.00

$987,250.00
$888.525.00
$1,133,363.00
$947.760.00

$60,000.00
$105.000.00
$76.800.00
$282,750.00

Bidder's

Informal

Line Item
Total



Cherry Fork Sanitary Sewer Improvements
Adams County Commissioners
Bid Opening Date: July 15, 2024
Bid Tabulation Summary
Base Bid
Project No. 220432

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.
Bidder's
Bidder's Calculated Informal
) Calculated Informal Line Item Line Item
Bidders Labor Material Unit Price Unit Price Total Total

16. 40.00 EACH OF (611) 48 INCH SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN

Distel Construction, Inc. $2.000.00 $3.209.00 $5.209.00 $208.360.00
Unger Construction, LTD $4.,500.00 $3,000.00 $7,500.00 $300,000.00
KT Holden Construction $2.448.00 $3.200.00 $5.648.00 $225.920.00
Fields Excavating, Inc. $1,375.00 $4,125.00 $5,500.00 $220,000.00

17. 1.00 LS OF (614) MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN

Distel Construction, Inc. $0.00 $30.000.00 $30.000.00 $30.,000.00
Unger Construction, LTD $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00
KT Holden Construction $99.350.00 $0.00 $99.350.00 $99.350.00
Fields Excavating, Inc. $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

18. 1.00 LS OF (623) CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN

Distel Construction, Inc. $0.00 $86.245.00 $86.245.00 $86.245.00
Unger Construction, LTD $5,000.00 $25,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
KT Holden Construction $43.300.00 $0.00 $43,300.00 $43.,300.00
Fields Excavating, Inc. $3.500.00 $36.500.00 $40.,000.00 $40.,000.00

19. 1.00 LS OF (624) MOBILIZATION, AS PER PLAN

Distel Construction, Inc. $0.00 $191,920.50 $191,920.50 $191,920.50
Unger Construction, LTD $65.000.00 $65.000.00 $130.000.00 $130.,000.00
KT Holden Construction $90,700.00 $0.00 $90,700.00 $90,700.00
Fields Excavating, Inc. $4.000.00 $110,000.00 $114.000.00 $114.,000.00

20. 1.00 LS OF (SPC) POWER SERVICE ALLOWANCE, AS PER PLAN

Distel Construction, Inc. $0.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00
Unger Construction, LTD $0.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250.,000.00
KT Holden Construction $0.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00
Fields Excavating, Inc. $0.00 $250.,000.00 $250,000.00 $250.,000.00
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NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders

21. 1.00 LS OF (680) PUMP STATION NO. 1
Distel Construction, Inc.
Unger Construction, LTD
KT Holden Construction
Fields Excavating, Inc.

22. 1.00 LS OF (680) PUMP STATION NO. 2
Distel Construction, Inc.
Unger Construction, LTD
KT Holden Construction
Fields Excavating, Inc.

23. 1.00 LS OF (680) PUMP STATION NO. 3
Distel Construction, Inc.
Unger Construction, LTD
KT Holden Construction
Fields Excavating, Inc.

24. 1.00 LS OF (680) PUMP STATION NO. 4
Distel Construction, Inc.
Unger Construction, LTD
KT Holden Construction
Fields Excavating, Inc.

25. 1.00 LS OF (680) PUMP STATION NO. 5
Distel Construction, Inc.
Unger Construction, LTD
KT Holden Construction
Fields Excavating, Inc.

July 16, 2024

Labor

$0.00
$55,000.00
$137.500.00
$26,000.00

$0.00
$55,000.00
$125.500.00
$22,000.00

$0.00
$55,000.00
$141,100.00
$22.,000.00

$0.00
$55.000.00
$148,100.00
$22.,000.00

$0.00
$90.000.00
$203,400.00
$40.,000.00

Cherry Fork Sanitary Sewer Improvements

Adams County Commissioners
Bid Opening Date: July 15, 2024
Bid Tabulation Summary

Base Bid
Project No. 220432

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

Material

$331.567.00
$129.,146.00
$195.000.00
$286,000.00

$350.192.00
$130,146.00
$180.000.00
$303,000.00

$383.393.00
$152,146.00
$190,000.00
$338.000.00

$385,474.00
$164.616.00
$200,000.00
$340,000.00

$453,831.00
$190.146.00
$250,000.00
$355.000.00
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Calculated

Unit Price

$331.567.00
$184,146.00
$332.500.00
$312,000.00

$350.192.00
$185,146.00
$305.500.00
$325,000.00

$383.393.00
$207,146.00
$331,100.00
$360.000.00

$385,474.00
$219.616.00
$348,100.00
$362.000.00

$453,831.00
$280.146.00
$453,400.00
$395.000.00

Bidder's
Informal
Unit Price

$332.350.00

Calculated
Line Item
Total

$331.567.00
$184,146.00
$332.500.00
$312,000.00

$350,192.00
$185,146.00
$305.500.00
$325,000.00

$383.393.00
$207,146.00
$331,100.00
$360.,000.00

$385.474.00
$219.616.00
$348,100.00
$362.,000.00

$453,831.00
$280,146.00
$453,400.00
$395.000.00

Bidder's

Informal

Line Item
Total

$332.350.00



Cherry Fork Sanitary Sewer Improvements
Adams County Commissioners
Bid Opening Date: July 15, 2024
Bid Tabulation Summary
Base Bid
Project No. 220432

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

) Calculated
Bidders Labor Material Unit Price

26. 1.00 EACH OF (680) GRINDER PUMP, RESIDENTIAL, WITH VAULT, AS PER PLAN
Distel Construction, Inc. $10,000.00 $20,910.00 $30,910.00
Unger Construction, LTD $11,000.00 $20,000.00 $31,000.00
KT Holden Construction $22.000.00 $30.000.00 $52.000.00
Fields Excavating, Inc. $5,000.00 $25.,000.00 $30,000.00

27. 1.00 EACH OF (680) FORCE MAIN CONNECTION TO SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN

Distel Construction, Inc. $9.,000.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00
Unger Construction, LTD $4,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00
KT Holden Construction $3,580.00 $2.,000.00 $5.580.00
Fields Excavating, Inc. $1,750.00 $1,250.00 $3,000.00
28. 4.00 EACH OF (680) AIR RELEASE VALVE AND VAULT, AS PER PLAN
Distel Construction, Inc. $2.,000.00 $7.240.00 $9.240.00
Unger Construction, LTD $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $9,000.00
KT Holden Construction $12,960.00 $12,000.00 $24,960.00
Fields Excavating, Inc. $3,750.00 $11,250.00 $15,000.00
29. 1.00 LS OF (SPC) TEMPORARY SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, AS PER PLAN
Distel Construction, Inc. $0.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
Unger Construction, LTD $4,000.00 $4.,000.00 $8.000.00
KT Holden Construction $100,000.00 $12,000.00 $112,000.00
Fields Excavating, Inc. $3,500.00 $4.,000.00 $7.500.00
30. 1.00 LS OF (201) CLEARING AND GRUBBING
Distel Construction, Inc. $0.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00
Unger Construction, LTD $20.000.00 $20.000.00 $40,000.00
KT Holden Construction $41,300.00 $0.00 $41,300.00
Fields Excavating, Inc. $5,000.00 $3.000.00 $8.000.00
July 16, 2024 Page 6

Bidder's Calculated
Informal Line Item
Unit Price Total

$30.910.00
$31,000.00
$52.,000.00
$30,000.00

$10.,000.00
$5,000.00
$5.580.00
$3,000.00

$36.960.00
$36,000.00
$99,840.00
$60.,000.00

$50,000.00
$8.000.00
$112,000.00
$7.500.00

$90,000.00
$40.,000.00
$41,300.00

$8.000.00

Bidder's

Informal

Line Item
Total



Cherry Fork Sanitary Sewer Improvements
Adams County Commissioners
Bid Opening Date: July 15, 2024
Bid Tabulation Summary
Alternate A - Vertical Screen
Project No. 220432

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

1 KT Holden Construction
2300 Lebanon Road

Lebanon, OH 45036
Phone number: (513) 968-3028

2 Unger Construction, LTD
761 Tomlin Road

West Union, OH 45693
Phone number: (937) 544-5481

3 Distel Construction, Inc.
2227 Sixth Street

Portsmouth, OH 45662
Phone number: (740) 353-2815

4 Fields Excavating, Inc.
177 Township Road 191
Kitts Hill, OH 45645
Phone number: (740) 534-1780

July 16, 2024 Page 1



Cherry Fork Sanitary Sewer Improvements
Adams County Commissioners
Bid Opening Date: July 15, 2024
Bid Tabulation Summary
Alternate A - Vertical Screen
Project No. 220432

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Bidder's
Name Calculated Total Informal Totals
1. KT Holden Construction $150,800.00
2. Unger Construction, LTD $154.,000.00
3. Distel Construction, Inc. $215.,000.00
4.  Fields Excavating, Inc. $225.000.00

July 16, 2024 Page 1



NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders Labor

1. 1.00 EACH OF VERTICAL SCREEN

KT Holden Construction $60,800.00
Unger Construction, LTD $0.00
Distel Construction. Inc. $50,000.00
Fields Excavating, Inc. $10,000.00

July 16, 2024

Cherry Fork Sanitary Sewer Improvements

Adams County Commissioners
Bid Opening Date: July 15, 2024
Bid Tabulation Summary
Alternate A - Vertical Screen

Project No. 220432

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

Material

$90.000.00
$154,000.00
$165.000.00
$215,000.00

Page 1

Calculated

Unit Price

$150.800.00
$154.000.00
$215.000.00
$225,000.00

Bidder's
Informal

Unit Price

Calculated

Line Item
Total

$150.800.00
$154.000.00
$215.000.00
$225.000.00

Bidder's

Informal

Line Item
Total



CHERRY FORK SANITARY SEWER

OWNER: ADAMS COUNTY, OH
PROJECT NO. 220432

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 15, 2024

BID TABULATION - ALTERNATE B DEDUCT

Distel Construction KT HOLDING Unger Construction Fields Excavating
Ref Description - Alternate B DEDUCT Quan.| Unit | Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit
No. Price Iltem Total Price Item Total Price Iltem Total Price Iltem Total
1 |Peductin cost to the Base Bid for a 6-foot diameter concrete wet 4 EA 20000 | 800.00] 8,000.00 | 32,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 60,000.00 0.00 0.00
well in lieu of the 8-foot diameter specified in the Base Bid
Total Bid Amount - Alternate B Deduct 800.00 32,000.00 60,000.00 NO BID




Cherry Fork Sanitary Sewer Improvements
Adams County Commissioners
Bid Opening Date: July 15, 2024
Bid Tabulation Summary
Alternate C - Open Cut Force Main
Project No. 220432

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

1 Distel Construction, Inc.
2227 Sixth Street

Portsmouth, OH 45662
Phone number: (740) 353-2815

2 Unger Construction, LTD
761 Tomlin Road

West Union, OH 45693
Phone number: (937) 544-5481

3 KT Holden Construction
2300 Lebanon Road

Lebanon, OH 45036
Phone number: (513) 968-3028

July 16, 2024 Page 1



Cherry Fork Sanitary Sewer Improvements
Adams County Commissioners
Bid Opening Date: July 15, 2024
Bid Tabulation Summary
Alternate C - Open Cut Force Main
Project No. 220432

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Bidder's

Name Calculated Total Informal Totals
1.  Distel Construction, Inc. $918.,043.95 $918.,043.00
2. Unger Construction, LTD $982.670.00
3. KT Holden Construction $2.659.351.00

July 16, 2024 Page 1



Cherry Fork Sanitary Sewer Improvements
Adams County Commissioners
Bid Opening Date: July 15, 2024
Bid Tabulation Summary
Alternate C - Open Cut Force Main
Project No. 220432

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.
Bidder's
Bidder's Calculated Informal
) Calculated Informal Line Item Line Item
Bidders Labor Material Unit Price Unit Price Total Total

1. 485.00 FT OF 2 INCH FORCE MAIN, AS PER PLAN

Distel Construction. Inc. $145.00 $10.00 $155.00 $75.175.00
Unger Construction, LTD $35.00 $5.00 $40.00 $19.400.00
KT Holden Construction $125.00 $20.00 $145.00 $70.325.00

2.1,661.00 FT OF 4 INCH FORCE MAIN, AS PER PLAN

Distel Construction, Inc. $20.00 $11.95 $31.95 $53.068.95
Unger Construction, LTD $40.00 $5.00 $45.00 $74.745.00
KT Holden Construction $131.00 $25.00 $156.00 $259.116.00

3.19,745.00 FT OF 6 INCH FORCE MAIN, AS PER PLAN

Distel Construction, Inc. $26.00 $14.00 $40.00 $789.800.00
Unger Construction, LTD $35.00 $10.00 $45.00 $888.525.00
KT Holden Construction $83.00 $35.00 $118.00 $2.329.910.00
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